Summary of April 2024 consultation

Response Rate

Road Total consulted |Responses |Percentage
Bullhead Road 215 135 62%
Kenilworth Drive 13 5 38%
Hillside Avenue 89 36 40%
Gemini Park 64 19 29%
Kenilworth Close 20 4 20%

DO YOU SUPPORT SOME FORM OF PARKING CONTROL
Road

YES NO Neutral / % YES % NO % Neutral /

No Reply No Reply

Bullhead Road

100 32 3 74% 24% 2%
Gemini Park

1 17 1 5% 90% 5%
Hillside
Avenue 26 10 0 72% 28% 0%
Kenilworth
Close 3 1 0 75% 25% 0%
Kenilworth
Drive 4 1 0 80% 20% 0%

*additional comments from Thornbury Gardens (1 in Support), Oakwood Avenue (1 Against), Manor Way (1 in
support, 1 against), Kensington Way (1 Against) and unknown address (1 Against)

When are problems experienced

Mon—Fri 85 59%
All the time 40 27%
Evenings/weekends 9 6%
School times 6 4%
Weekends only 3 2%
Evenings only 3 2%

What control times would you support?

All Day 40 38%
Split Day 34 30%
Part Day 32 32%




